Maine law.
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HORACE KELLY. 

Oxford, one hundred se'ven thousand, nine hundred fifty 
dollars, 

Penobscot, one hundred thirty-eight thousand, nine hundred 
twenty-seven dollars, 

Piscataquis, forty-five thousand dollars, 
Sagadahoc, forty-one thousand, nine hundred dollars, 
Somerset, eighty-seven thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars, 
\~Taldo, thirty-eight thousand, six hundred eight dollars 

twenty-seven cents, 
\i\fashington, seventy-one thousand, four hundred forty 

dollars, 
York, one hundred ten thousand dollars, 

Approved iVlarch 27, 1931. 

Chapter 36. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Town of Fort Kent. 

555 
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110,000.00 

Fort Kent; reimbursed for money expended on a veteran. Resolved: 
That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred forty­
three dollars and eighty-seven cents, in favor of the town of Fort Kent, 
to reimburse it for money expended on account of Thomas Langille, a 
veteran. 

Approved lVIarch 30, 1931. 

Chapter 37. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Mrs. Gladys Malcolm. 

Mrs. Gladys Malcolm; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and here­
by is, appropriated, the sum of forty-nine dollars to be paid to Mrs. Gladys 
Malcolm of Plymouth to reimburse her for medical expense for the care 
of her daughter, injured by a state ward, November twenty-four, nineteen 
hundred thirty. 

Approved lIfarch 30, 1931. 

Chapter 38. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Horace Kelly, of Island Falls. 

Horace Kelly, reimbursed. ,Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, to be paid to Horace Kelly, commorant of Island Falls, the 
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